December 2000 1 MIC841/2
MIC841/2 Micrel
MIC841/2
Comparator with Reference
Advance Information
Typical Application
HTH
OUTVDD

package.
Teeny™ is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Ordering Information
Hysteresis Output Output
Part Number Marking Adjustment Stage Function Temperature Range Package
MIC841HBC5 B13 External Push Pull Active High —40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC841LBC5 B14 External Push Pull Active Low —40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC841NBC5 B15 External Open Drain Active Low —40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC842HBC5 B16 Internal Push Pull Active High —40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC842LBC5 B17 Internal Push Pull Active Low —40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC842NBC5 B18 Internal Open Drain Active Low —40°C to +85°C SC70-5
INP
OUTVDD
GND
MIC842
VIN
R1
R2
VOUT
VDD
VREF = 1.24V
1.5V ≤ VDD ≤ 5.5V
4
21
5
Threshold detector with internal fixed hysteresis
MIC841/2 Micrel
MIC841/2 2 December 2000
Pin Configuration
HTH
VDDOUT